

h

ITEM NO. 95

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8508 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PSL CORROSION CONTROL SER.LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
respondent to file statement of case.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |